TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epilepsy Association of Maryland, Inc.		102/08/2000 1	Non-stock corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abilities Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	8503 LaSalle Road	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21286	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374769	PROJECT ACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 785-0100

Email: squire@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: Ruth Mae Finch, Esq.

Address Line 1: Stevens Davis Miller Mosher

Address Line 2: 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Mae Finch
Signature:	/RMF/
Date:	12/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0226

900064784

Total Attachments: 2 source=10880#page1.tif source=10880#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0227

	STATE OF MARYLAND				
hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the se document on file in this office. DATED: 5-5-00 STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION BY: 1 Cust This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective:					
_					
	Epilepsy Association of Maryland, Inc.				

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Epilepsy Association of Maryland, Inc., a Maryland non-stock corporation, having its principal office at 300 E. Joppa Road, Suite 1103, Towson, Maryland 21286 (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (hereinafter referred to as the "Department") that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking, in its entirety, Article SECOND and by substituting in lieu thereof, the following:

"SECOND: The name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter called 'Corporation") is: Abilities Network, Inc.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly convened and held on November 17, 1999, adopted a resolution in which was set forth the foregoing amendment to the charter, declaring that the said amendment of the charter was advisable, and that the amendments to he Charter of the Corporation have been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of the nonstock Corporation. There are no voting members of the Corporation other than the Board of Directors of he nonstock corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Epilepsy Association of Maryland, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporate seal to be nereunder affixed and attested by its Secretary on this day of February, 2000 and, as President, acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of Epilepsy Association of Maryland, Inc., and under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth nerein, with respect to authorization and approval, are true in all material respects to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

ATTEST:

Raymond Brusca, Secretary

-AWRINCE M. Garten

EPILEPSY ASSOCIATION OF MARYLAND, INC

Diana J. Pillas, President

ID # D00058750 ACK # 1000145340000000 LIBER: B00114 FOLIO: 1692 PAGES: 0002 ABILITIES NETWORK, INC.

02/08/2000 AT 01:07 P WO # 000026045

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0228

•	" FOR DEF	ARIMENIAL	USE ON		;
DOCUMENT CODE _	MA	BUSINESS CODE			i
# <u>D 5875</u>	DP.A.	Religious	Close	Stock	Nonstock
Merging (Transferor)		Surviv (Trans	ing iferee)		!
Org. & Ca Expedi State Recordati State Transi Certified Co Certi Certifica TOTAL Credit Card	py Fee: ficates: ate Fee: Other: FEES:		Change of Change of Change of Resignatio Designatio and Resid		e nt nt Address Agent Agent idress le
CashDocum	ents on 유턴은디펜S	hecks	Other Cha	ange(s)	
APPROVED BY:	TE OF HARYLAND PARTMENT OF ASS ON TE : 01 - 20 ON TE : PAID:	co	DDE		
NOTE:	AND ASSESSMENTS AND 0000031062 ER:000026 20-2000 1 D:\$20.00	<u> </u>	TENTION:	. (. G	aful
COMMENT:	## TAXATION 24 68151 11:58 AM		herres	lenter Sc	- cond
RECORDED	: 12/15/2006	2	REEL 003	ADEMARK 445 FRAME:	0229